
CFN # 109864903 
OR BK 47714 Pages 1576 - 1598 
RECORDED 0211111 1 02:43:01PM 
BROWARD COUNTY COMMISSION 
DEPUTY CLERK 1067 
#lo, 23 Pages 

RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE ClTY COMMISSION OF THE ClTY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, MADE PURSUANT TO 
CHAPTER 18 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE ClTY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, ASSESSING AGAINST 
THE PROPERTIES DESCRIBED IN THE REPORT 
ATTACHED HERETO THE COST AND EXPENSE OF LOT 
CLEARING AND IMPOSING A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LlEN 
AGAINST EACH PROPERTY FOR THE ASSESSED AMOUNT, 
AND DIRECTING THE PROPER ClTY OFFICIALS TO 
RECORD A NOTICE OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LlEN IN 
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY. FLORIDA. 

WHEREAS, the lots or parcels described on 'the report of lot clearinglcleaning 
charges attached hereto were found to be in violation of Sec. 18-12 of the Code of Ordinances 
of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida and a nuisance for excessive overgrowth, rubbish, trash 
and debris; and 

WHEREAS, the property owners owning the lots or parcels described in the 
attached report of lot clearinglcleaning charges were provided with Notice of Violations of Code 
Section 18-12 and failed to voluntarily comply the violation within the time prescribed by Code 
Section 18-1 3; and 

WHEREAS, as a result of failure of the property owners to maintain their lots or 
parcels in accordance with Code Section 18-12, the City of Fort Lauderdale abated the violation 
in accordance with Code Section 18-1 4; and 

WHEREAS, a statement of the cost and expense incurred in abating the public 
nuisance was served upon the property owner, but the property owner failed to reimburse the 
City for such costs and expenses; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Code Section 18-16, the property owners have been 
given the opportunity to contest the charges, but did not; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ClTY COMMISSION OF THE 
ClTY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA: 
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I 	 RESOLUTION NO. 11 -I4 ' **PAGE2 1I 

I ' 	 I 
I 

I 

SECTION 1. That the costs and expenses incurred by the City of Fort Lauderdale in abating 
I 
I the public nuisances of the properties, described in the attached report of lot clearinglcleaning 1 

I charges under the process and procedures set forth in Code Sections 18-12, 18-13, 18-14 and 
I 

1 	 18-15 are hereby assessed against such properties, and a special assessment lien is hereby 
imposed against such properties. , 

I 

I SECI-ION 2. "That the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to record a I 
I 

I 1 notice or claim of special assessment lien in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida as 
I~ 	 against the properties described in the attached report. 

I 

ADOPTED this the 19th day of January-'2 

HN P. "JACK SEILER 

1 ATTEST: 
1 
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REPORT OF LOT CLEARINGICLEANING CHARG& ' . . 
FOR COMMISSION MEETING JANUARY 19,2Q!l!,* . , - . , . 
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1. 	OWNER: (s) NAME: WASHINGTON MUTUAL',.,BANY FA . . 

% FIDELITYIWASHINGTO~Y MUTUAL 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2021 NW 11 AVE 

LEGAL DESC: HILLMONT-MIDDLE RIVER VISTA 
45-25 B LOT 3 BLK 3 

FOLIO : 4942 28 07 0210 

AMOUNT OWED: $360.38 


COMPLAINT NO.: CE10071562 


2. 	OWNER: (S) NAME: BLAIR INTERNATIONAL I'NC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2021 SW 16 TER 

LEGAL DESC: GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 17 

FOLIO: 5042 16 51 0170 

AMOUNT OWED: $234.97 


COMPLAINT NO.: CE10062383 


3. 	OWNER: (S) NAME: BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2022 SW 16 TER 

LEGAL DESC: GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 14 

FOLIO: 5042 16 51 0140 

AMOUNT OWED: $285.88 


COMPLAINT NO.: CE10060542 


EXHIBIT 
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4. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


5. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


6. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO : 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COIYPLAINT NO. : 


2027 SW 16 TER , , ,  : ' ' ' - - .  '. , , . '  
,.".. , ' . 

-: 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 18 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2028 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 13 

BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2033 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 19 

EXHIBIT 
Page 2 of 21 

Exhibit 2 - CAM 14-0575



7. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


8. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


9. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


i ,l2034 SW 16 TER "'*'., 
, 

/ ! I . , ,  , , 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 12 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

IMPERIAL POINT 2 SEC 54-19 B 

LOT 15 BLK 40 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2100 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 11 


EXHIBIT 
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10. OWNER: (S) NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

LEGAL DESC: 

FOLIO: 

AMOUNT OWED: 

COMPLAINT NO.: 

11. OWNER: (S) NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

LEGAL DESC: 

FOLIO: 

AMOUNT OWED: 

COMPLAINT NO.: 

12. OWNER: (S) NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

LEGAL DESC: 

FOLIO: 

AMOUNT OWED: 

COMPLAINT NO.: 

.L . 
.., ~ " i,> " 

I1 A, 

BLAIR INTERNATI,O$&~ ,INC~;<.!.-' 
% INCOR~SERVIC,q.:fNC'i;.. * I ;  

'/,,, ,1 .i 
' : I !  , ! ,  , , , . , , 

2101 SW 16 TER 
, _ , I  

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 20 

BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2106 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 10 

BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2107 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 21 

EXHIBIT 
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13. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


14. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS : 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO : 


AMOUNT OWED: 


.COMPLAINT NO. : 

15. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


.-.-.\ ,j.. , . . ., ,  ., ,, 

.:. '.? > 5 

. . * "  1I 1. 

BLAIR INTERNAT%.ON&L~INC., . ' 

% INCORP SERVIC~s~",Iflp~.*"
',.

i*, 
. ;  

4 
. 
. . 

' 
4 

- I  
l l t , , , . , , . " . '  

2112 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 9 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 

% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2113 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 22 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 

% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2118 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 8 


EXHIBIT 
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1 6 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  


LEGAL DESC: 


F O L I O :  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


1 7 .  	OWNER: (S) NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  

LEGAL DESC: 

F O L I O :  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


1 8 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 


LEGAL DESC:  


F O L I O :  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT N O . :  


2 1 1 9  SW 1 6  TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 1 7 5 - 1 7 7  B L O T  2 3  

NAGEER, FRANKIE S R  

WASHINGTON PARK 1 9 - 2 2  B 
LOT 1 BLK 1 0  

DEUTSCHE BANK NATL TR CO T R S T E E  
% AHM TAX DEPT 

WASHINGTON PARK 1 9 - 2 2  B 
LOT 	 1 7  BLK 11 

EXHIBIT 
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19. OWNER: (S) NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 

LEGAL DESC: 

FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


20. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


21. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


' 1 ' . -

GEORGIAN OAKS LLC " . . ,  , . .  . , . . ,  
, . 

2121 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B PARCEL 1 

(OPEN SPACE) 


MONSEGUE, WINNIE 


WASHINGTON PARK 19-22 B 

LOT 2 BLK 10 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 

% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2124 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 7 


EXHIBIT 
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22. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS : 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


23. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


24. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS : 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


,', ?;c(,,?;*~% > .. 
. . $ x . + .. ,, 

. . I,.. -
# ,  . ; \ . .  

" , ? ,  

' t , , ; , : , , u q a  


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2125 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 24 


SWEETING ASSOCIATES LLC 
% NEW VISIONS CDC 

RIVER GARDENS 19-23 B 

LOT 1,2, LESS RD BLK 2 


SWEETING ASSOCIATES LLC 

% NEW VISIONS CDC 

RIVER GARDENS 19-23 B LOT 3 

LESS N 10 FOR RD R/W BLK 2 


EXHIBIT 
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25. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOL I0 : 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


26. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


27. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


GRAHAM, MIL3RED & 


J R & R ENTERPRISES INC 


NORTH WEST LAUDERDALE 25-25 B 
LOT 4 BLK 7 

SWEETING ASSOCIATES LLC 
% NEW VISIONS CDC 

RIVER GARDENS 19-23 B LOT 4 

LESS N 10 FOR RD R/W BLK 2 


SWEETING ASSOCIATES LLC 

% NEW VISIONS CDC 

RIVER GARDENS 19-23 B LOT 5 

LESS N 10 FOR RD R/W BLK 2 


EXHIBIT 
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COMPLAINT NO. : 


28. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


29. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO : 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


30. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


SWEETING ASSOCIATES LLC 
% NEW VISIONS CDC 

RIVER GARDENS 19-23 B LOT 6 
LESS N 10 FOR RD R/W BLK 2 

SCHMID, RICHARD T & 

SCHMID, I GABRIELE 

2200 NE 32 AVE 


LAUDERDALE BEACH EXT 27-48 B 
LOT 17 BLK 10 

SCHMID, RICHARD T & 

SCHMID, I GABRIELE 

2200 NE 32 AVE 


LAUDERDALE BEACH EXT 27-48 B 
LOT 17 BLK 10 

EXHIBIT 
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AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


31. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


32. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


APOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


33. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


SCHMID, RICHARD T & 

SCHMID, I GABRIELE 

2200 NE 32 AVE 


LAUDERDALE BEACH EXT 27-48 B 

LOT 17 BLK 10 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2200 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 6 

BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2201 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 25 

EXHIBIT 
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COMPLAINT NO. : 


34. OWNER: 	(S) NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 

LEGAL DESC: 

FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


35. 	OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


36. OWLUER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COLEY, ADDIE M EST 


FRANKLIN PARK 21-3 B LOT 2 

S 100 BLK 4 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2206 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 5 

5042 16 51 0050 

$232.53 

CE10061085 

BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2207 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 26 

EXHIBIT 
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COMPLAINT NO. : 


37.OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


38. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO : 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


39. OWNER: 	(S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO : 

BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 

% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2212 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 4 


5042 16 51 0040 


$232.53 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2213 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 27 

HOWARD, JERRYLIA 


2216 NW 6 ST 


RIVER GARDENS 19-23 B LOT 3 

LESS RD BLK 6 


EXHIBIT 
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AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


40. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


41. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO : 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


42. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 

% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2219 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 28 


5042 16 51 0280 


$234.97 


CE10061925 


BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 
% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2225 SW 16 TER 

GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 29 

BLAIR INTERNATIONAL INC 

% INCORP SERVICES INC 

2231 SW 16 TER 


GEORGIAN OAKS 175-177 B LOT 30 


EXHIBIT 
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AMOUNT OWED: 

COMPLAINT NO.:  

4 3 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


F O L I O :  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. :  


4 4 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

LEGAL DESC: 

F O L I O :  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


4 5 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

LEGAL DESC: 

BANK OF  AMERICA 
% FLORIDA DEFAULT LAW GROUP 

2 2 4 0  NW 3 0  TER 

GOLDEN RIDGE 5 7 - 1 2  B LOT 2 4  
1V 4 5 , 2 5  BLK 8 

SANFORD, MERCEDES A 

2 2 8 0  SW 3 4  TER 

RIVERLAND VILLAGE SEC 1-REPLAT 
O F  	PORTION 3 5 - 4 0  B LOT 2 2  BLK 1 5  

US BANK NATIONAL ASSN TRSTEE 
% BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING L P  

2 3 0 1  BAYVIEW DR 

CORAL RIDGE GALT ADD 2 7 - 4 6  B 

EXHIBIT 
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FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


46.OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO.: 


47. OWNER: (S) NAME: 


PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


FOLIO: 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


48. OWNER: (S) NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 

LEGAL DESC: 

LOT 18 BLK 1 


WALKER, MAURICE 


ARROWHEAD ESTATES 21-27 B 

LOT 2 W1/2 BLK 1 


WALKER, CHARLES W EST 
% MARY LENE WALKER 

DILLARD PARK AMEN PLAT 33-32 B 

LOT Y BLK 6 


CHANDROUTIE 


DILLARD PARK 30-34 B LOT 4 BLK 7 


EXHIBIT 
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F O L I O :  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


49. OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  

LEGAL DESC: 

F O L I O  : 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


5 0 .  	OWNER: (S) NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  

LEGAL DESC:  

FOL I0 : 


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT N O . :  


5 1 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

LEGAL DESC: 

W I L L I A M S ,  CAROLYN L 

2 6 0 1  ACACIA C T  

R E V I S E D  PLAT O F  BLK 4 
1 5 - 2 0  B LOT 11 BLK 4 

IDLEWYLD 

R U F F I N ,  LAMARR 

NORTH WEST 
LOT 2 1  BLK 

LAUDERDALE 
2 

2 5 - 2 5  B 

S I N G H ,  RUDOLPH M & DULARIE 

MIDLAND 1 S T  ADD 4 0 - 1 3  B 

EXHIBIT 
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LOT 5 BLK 

F O L I O :  5 0 4 2  08 13 

AMOUNT OWED: $ 5 7 4 . 2 7  

COMPLAINT NO. : C E 1 0 0 8 2 1 0 9  

5 2 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  

LEGAL DESC:  

F O L I O :  

AMOUNT OWED: 

COMPLAINT N O . :  

5 3 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  

LEGAL DESC: 

F O L I O :  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT N O . :  


5 4 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 

LEGAL DESC:  

MONTHIA HOLDINGS L L C  

2 8 5 0  NW 1 8  CT 

PALM LAKE 5 5 - 3 3  B LOT 6 

4 9 4 2  32 2 0  0 0 7 0  

TOLEDANO, FLORENCE 

2 8 8 0  NW 2 4  CT 

FLAMINGO V I L L A G E  1 S T  ADD 4 7 - 7  B 
PARCEL Z L E S S  S 5 0  BLK 11 

BURNS,  THOMAS P & L U C I L L E  S 

2 9 2 0  S ANDREWS AVE 

C R O I S S A N T  PARK MIDWAY SEC 9-63 B 

EXHIBIT 
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LOT 5 , 6  BLK 

F O L I O :  5 0 4 2  2 2  11 0 

AMOUNT OWED: $ 5 0 1  . 5 8  

COMPLAINT NO. : C E l O  0 9 0 1 9 7  

55.  OWNER: ( S )  NAME: BURNS,  THOMAS P 
% BETTYS BURNS 

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 2 9 2 0  S ANDREWS AVE 

LEGAL DESC: C R O I S S A N T  
LOT 7 BLK 

PARK 
1 7  

MIDWAY S E C  9 - 6 3  B 

F O L I O :  

AMOUNT OWED: 

COMPLAINT N O . :  

5 6 .  OWNER: ( S )  NAME: BURNS,  THOMAS P 
% BETTYS BURNS 

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  2 9 2 0  S ANDREWS AVE 

LEGAL DESC: C R O I S S A N T  
LOT 8 BLK 

PARK 
1 7  

MIDWAY S E C  9 - 6 3  B 

F O L I O :  

AMOUNT OWED: 

COMPLAINT NO. : 

5 7 .  OWNER: ( S )  NAME: BURNS,  THOMAS P 

EXHIBIT 
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a G; 	 ...-.-' 	. . ,$P -. 
% BETTYS BURNS .' .. - ., . ,<. 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2 9 2 0  S ANDREWS ATE;; 
... 
. '. , ..," 

;. 

.' 
7 

:'.,' ! ,-

, ,-

4 . 
, & 1 , ' / , .  , 

*, .. 	1 , " .  ,+*" 

CROISSANT M I D ? J A Y ' ' $ E C . ' ~ - ~ ~LEGAL DESC: 	 PARK B 
',. 	 ' I k  ; 

I ILOT 	 9 BLK 1 7  ' 1 1  

FOLIO:  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. :  


5 8 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: JUAREZ,  I S A I A S  & I S A B E L  

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 

LEGAL DESC: PEARL ESTATES 4 0 - 4 2  B 
LOT 6 BLK 9 


FOLIO:  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT N O . :  


5 9 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: G I L L I S ,  DAVID M & 

MCKINNEY, DOUGLAS V 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4 6 0 1  NW 1 0  AVE 

LEGAL DESC: BELOTTI  VILLAS 5 7 - 4 1  B 
LOT 13  BLK 3 

F O L I O :  

AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. :  


6 0 .  	OWNER: ( S )  NAME: BAKER, BARBARA 

EXHIBIT 
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PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


F O L I O :  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAINT NO. : 


61 .OWNER:  ( S )  NAME: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 


LEGAL DESC: 


F O L I O :  


AMOUNT OWED: 


COMPLAIIVT NO. : 


I .  ,.., ,,.-
6 ,5 2 6 1  NE 1 9  AVE 

, 
:- :,, - - .3.: - .A- i- . 
-1. .-J . .  -..* .-

MARY-KNOLL 3 9 - 4 8 ' : ~ ' ~ ' @ ~ .  .. .6:BLK.? '~~'  

P L A T I ,  FRANK & 

GAIDRY, MARCEL,ENE P 

5 4 2 1  NE 2 1  TER 

CORAL RIDGE ADD 
LOT 1 6  BLK 8 

B 4 1 - 4 7  B 

EXHIBIT 
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